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1 Matthew D. Francis (6978) 
Adam P. McMillen (10678) 

2 WATSON ROUNDS 
5371 Kietzke Lane 

3 Reno, NV 89511 
Telephone: 775-324-4100 

4 Facsimile: 775-333-8171 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Jed Margolin 
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In The First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada 

In and for Carson City 
9 

10 JED MARGOLIN, an individual, 

11 Plaintiff, 

12· vs. 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, 
a California corporation, OPTIMA 
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada 
corporation, REZA ZANDIAN 
aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI 
aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN 
aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI 
aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA 
ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 
1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE 

19 
Individuals 21-30, 

20 Defendants. 

Case No.: 090C00579 lB 

Dept. No.: 1 

REQUEST FOR HEARING 
ON MOTION FOR JUDGMENT 

DEBTOREXAMINATION AND TO 
PRODUCE DOCUMENTS 

(FJDCR, Rule 15) 

21 
TO: The Honorable James T. Russell, District Court Judge; and, Defendants and your 

22 attorneys ofrecord: 

23 Plaintiff Jed Margolin, by and through his counsel, hereby requests the Court conduct a 

2 4 hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents, 

25 filed June 10, 2015. 

26 The present request is made upon the following grounds: 

27 1. On June 10, 2015, Plaintiff filed a Motion for Judgment Debtor Examination 

2 s and to Produce Documents (proposed Order was attached as Exhibit 1 ); 
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1 2. On June 29, 2015, Defendant Reza Zandian filed an Opposition to Plaintiff's 

2 Motion for Judgment Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents and Motion for 

3 Protective Order; 

4 3. On July 10, 2015, Plaintiff filed bis Reply in Support of Motion for Judgment 

5 Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents and Opposition to Defendant Reza Zandian's 

6 Motion for Protective Order; and, 

7 4. On July 20, 2015, Defendant Reza Zandian filed bis Reply in Support of 

8 Motion for Protective Order. 
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5. 

6. 

7. 

Plaintiff submits that oral argument is warranted in thls matter; 

First Judicial District Court Rule 15(9) provides in relevant part, as follows: 

Rule 15. Motions and similar moving papers in civil cases. 

9. Oral Argument. . . . . Either party may request a hearing, the grant or denial 
of which shall lie within the Court's discretion. 

Plaintiff respectfully submits that good cause exists for the Court to conduct a 

hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents. 

1 7 Affirmation Pursuant to NRS 239B.030 

18 The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the 

19 social security number of any person. 

20 DATED: July22, 2015 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

WATSON ROUNDS 

BY:~~ 
Matthew D. Francis (6978) 
Adam P. McMillen (10678) 
5371 Kietzke Lane 
Reno, NV 89511 
Telephone: 775-324-4100 
Facsimile: 775-333-8171 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Jed Margolin 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to NRCP 5 (b ), I certify that I am an employee of Watson Rounds, and that on 

this date, I deposited for mailing, in a sealed envelope, with first-class postage prepaid, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing document, Request for Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for 

Judgment Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents, addressed as follows: 

Severin A. Carlson 
Tara C. Zimmerman 
Kaempfer Crowell 
510 West Fourth Street 
Carson City, NV 89703 

Dated: July 22, 2015. 
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