		REMA
1	Matthew D. Francis (6978) Adam P. McMillen (10678) WATSON ROUNDS	REC'D & FILEB
3	5371 Kietzke Lane Reno, NV 89511 Telephone: 775-324-4100	C. COUPERING
4 5	Facsimile: 775-333-8171 Attorneys for Plaintiff Jed Margolin	A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT DEPUTY
6		
7	In The First Judicial District Co	urt of the State of Nevada
8	In and for Carson City	
9 10	JED MARGOLIN, an individual,	Case No.: 090C00579 1B
10	Plaintiff,	Dept. No.: 1
12.	VS.	DEOLIEGT FOR HEADING
13	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, OPTIMA	REQUEST FOR HEARING ON MOTION FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR EXAMINATION AND TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS
14 15	TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI	(FJDCR, Rule 15)
16	aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI	
17 18	aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE	
19	Individuals 21-30,	
20	Defendants.	
21	TO: The Honorable James T. Russell, District C attorneys of record:	ourt Judge; and, Defendants and your
23	Plaintiff Jed Margolin, by and through his counsel, hereby requests the Court conduct a	
24	hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment Debtor	Examination and to Produce Documents,
25	filed June 10, 2015.	
26	The present request is made upon the follow	ving grounds:
27	1. On June 10, 2015, Plaintiff filed a M	lotion for Judgment Debtor Examination
28	and to Produce Documents (proposed Order was at	tached as Exhibit 1);
	1	
	11	

te i s

'n.

			,
1	2.	On June 29, 2015, Defenda	ant Reza Zandian filed an Opposition to Plaintiff's
2	Motion for Judgment Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents and Motion for		
3	Protective Order;		
4	3.	On July 10, 2015, Plaintiff	filed his Reply in Support of Motion for Judgment
5	Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents and Opposition to Defendant Reza Zandian's		
6	Motion for Protective Order; and,		
7	4.	On July 20, 2015, Defenda	nt Reza Zandian filed his Reply in Support of
8	Motion for Protective Order.		
9	5.	Plaintiff submits that oral a	rgument is warranted in this matter;
10	6.	First Judicial District Cour	t Rule 15(9) provides in relevant part, as follows:
11		Rule 15. Motions and sin	nilar moving papers in civil cases.
12			the most many request a bearing the grant or denial
13		9. Oral Argument E of which shall lie within th	ither party may request a hearing, the grant or denial e Court's discretion.
14	7.	Plaintiff respectfully subm	its that good cause exists for the Court to conduct a
15	hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents.		
16			
17			ursuant to NRS 239B.030
18		-	hat the preceding document does not contain the
19	social securi	ty number of any person.	
20	DAT	ED: July 22, 2015	WATSON ROUNDS
21			BY: Plan Milk
22			Matthew D. Francis (6978) Adam P. McMillen (10678)
23			5371 Kietzke Lane Reno, NV 89511
24			Telephone: 775-324-4100 Facsimile: 775-333-8171
25			Attorneys for Plaintiff Jed Margolin
26		•	
27			
28			
			2

.

JM_FJD_2510

· · · ·	н. — .
١	
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of Watson Rounds, and that on
3	this date, I deposited for mailing, in a sealed envelope, with first-class postage prepaid, a true
4	
5	and correct copy of the foregoing document, Request for Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for
6	Judgment Debtor Examination and to Produce Documents, addressed as follows:
7	Severin A. Carlson
8	Tara C. Zimmerman Kaempfer Crowell
9	510 West Fourth Street Carson City, NV 89703
10	har Nilling
	Dated: July 22, 2015.
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	1
28	
	3